
　　　　鬼祭り見学と梅まつり（豊橋市内）
　　 By ひまわりの会　&　日東国際文化交流クラブ（NICE)

日時： 2月11日（土）　13:00  ～　17:00 (予定） 　おおまかな時間割
集合： 技科大駐車場バス停側 : 12:50までに 12:50 技科大集合
出発： 13時 13:00 技科大出発
費用： 参加無料：0円 13:40 周辺駐車場

交通費：　0円 13:50 安久美神戸新明社到着
14:00 赤鬼と天狗のからかい

定員： 9名 15:40 向山梅林公園へ車で移動
16:10~ 梅林公園(20分散策）

目的地：豊橋市 安久美神戸新明社と梅林公園 17:00 技科大到着・解散
http://www.honokuni.or.jp/toyohashi/topics/?Mode=detail&code=463

http://www.city.toyohashi.lg.jp/6562.（梅林公園ウェブサイト）

内容： 千年前から伝わる豊橋の重要民俗無形文化財

鬼祭りを見学。
その後、梅林公園の梅まつりへ

主催： ひまわりの会、日東国際文化交流クラブ(NICE）

※当日の交通事情・天候等により時間が左右されることがあります。

※使用する車両は保険をこちらでかけておりますが、

参加される方の物的・身体的保険はありません。

問い合わせひまわりの会　会長 　紅林 正男（携帯：090-9929-4006）/Email:  masao_k@zm.commufa.jp

NICEコーディネーター　竹川 直子（携帯：090-6576-5601／Email: naoko.shalom@gmail.com

    Join us for Ogre Festival and Plum Festival in Toyohashi!
 ＊We'll enjoy two festivals in Toyohashi Organized by Himawari-no-kai and NICE 

When: Sat., Feb., 11,  2017 (13:00 - 17:00) Time Schedule
TUT Parking Lot (Backside of TUT Bus Stop) 12:50 Meet at TUT
13:00　(Please show up by 12:50) 13:00 Depart TUT for city center

Cost: \0.    Admission free for both festivals 13:40 Arrive at a parking lot nearby
Travel Expense: \0  Free car ride 13:50 Walk to the shrine

14:00 Ogre's performance starts
15:40 Move to Plum Festival area by car

CapacityUp to 9 students 16:10～Plum Park (about 20 min)
17:00 ETA at TUT, Dismiss

  　Destination   Akumikanbeshinmeisha(shrine) near city center
  Bairin Koh-en (Plum Park) at Mukaiyama

 *Observe Toyohashi's traditional event since 1000 years ago
 *Enjoy watching lots of plum trees at Plum Park
http://japaninfoswap.com/toyohashi-demon-festival/

http://japan-highlightstravel.com/en/travel/toyohashi/100012/

Hosted by:  Himawari-no-kai, a local volunteer group
               : NICE (Nitto International Cultural Exchange) Club

NOTE:
 *Time schedule is not accurate under the condition of traffic.
 *Vehicles are insured but not for passengaers.

Inquiry: Masao Kurebayashi, Leader of Himawari-no-kai, 090-9929-4006 /Email:  masao_k@zm.commufa.jp
Nancy Naoko Takekawa, Coordinator of NICE,   090 6576 5601 /Email:  naoko.shalom@gmail.com

 

Meet-up area:

　　　豊橋の重要無形民俗文化財

Departure:


